

**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 2/19/19**  
**Paula Ave, Homsy Ave, and San Gabriel Ave Sewer Replacement**

**CIP 17-19**



**Fiscal Year:** 2018-2019  
**Project Engineer:** John Cross  
**Project Location:** Paula s/o Gettysburg, Homsy - Holland to Ashcroft, and San Gabriel e/o Willow

**Project Scope:**  
 Removal & replacement of 6" sewer main with 8" PVC sewer main, reconnect sewer laterals, and modify manholes as necessary.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Agee Construction Corp.		Bill Nelson GEC, Inc		Haydon Construction Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>				<b>LOW BIDDER</b>							
<u>Paula Avenue Sewer</u>											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,495.00	\$ 16,495.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 6,475.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1,035.00
4.	8" PVC Sewer Main	540	LF	\$75.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 56,160.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 44,280.00
5.	Sewer Manhole Modification	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00
6.	Trench Resurfacing	534	LF	\$55.00	\$ 29,370.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 22,428.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 20,292.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 26,166.00
7.	Sewer Service Connection	16	EA	\$500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 8,720.00
8.	Concrete Valley Gutter	40	SF	\$85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
9.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 2,490.00
10.	Striping & Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 1,245.00
				Subtotal:	\$ 97,470.00	Subtotal:	\$ 96,268.00	Subtotal:	\$ 104,712.00	Subtotal:	\$ 113,206.00
<u>San Gabriel Avenue Sewer</u>											
11.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,725.00	\$ 13,725.00
12.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 4,675.00
13.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00
14.	8" PVC Sewer Main	303	LF	\$95.00	\$ 28,785.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 36,966.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 14,847.00	\$ 75.25	\$ 22,800.75
15.	Sewer Manhole Modification	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 5,290.00
16.	Trench Resurfacing	297	LF	\$60.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 16,038.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,286.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,850.00
17.	Sewer Service Connection	5	EA	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,850.00
18.	Concrete Valley Gutter	48	SF	\$85.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,224.00
19.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1,780.00
20.	Striping & Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 1,245.00
				Subtotal:	\$ 69,385.00	Subtotal:	\$ 69,219.00	Subtotal:	\$ 62,733.00	Subtotal:	\$ 70,479.75
<u>Homsy Avenue Sewer</u>											
21.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,270.00	\$ 15,270.00
22.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 5,580.00
23.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00
24.	8" PVC Sewer Main	509	LF	\$75.00	\$ 38,175.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 49,373.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 24,432.00	\$ 67.75	\$ 34,484.75
25.	Sewer Manhole Modification	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00
26.	Trench Resurfacing	503	LF	\$55.00	\$ 27,665.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 23,138.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,114.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 24,647.00
27.	Sewer Service Connection	14	EA	\$500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 7,980.00
28.	Concrete Valley Gutter	48	SF	\$85.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,440.00
29.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 2,490.00
				Subtotal:	\$ 92,620.00	Subtotal:	\$ 91,121.00	Subtotal:	\$ 95,146.00	Subtotal:	\$ 98,231.75
				<b>Total Base Amount \$</b>	<b>259,475.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>256,608.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>262,591.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>281,917.50</b>

**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 2/19/19**  
**Paula Ave, Homsy Ave, and San Gabriel Ave Sewer Replacement**

**CIP 17-19**



**Fiscal Year:** 2018-2019  
**Project Engineer:** John Cross  
**Project Location:** Paula s/o Gettysburg, Homsy - Holland to Ashcroft, and San Gabriel e/o Willow

**Project Scope:**  
 Removal & replacement of 6" sewer main with 8" PVC sewer main, reconnect sewer laterals, and modify manholes as necessary.

				Dawson-Mauldin, LLC		Floyd Johnston Constr. Co.					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>											
<u>Paula Avenue Sewer</u>											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00				
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00				
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 1,465.00				
4.	8" PVC Sewer Main	540	LF	\$60.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 77.56	\$ 41,882.40				
5.	Sewer Manhole Modification	2	EA	\$7,600.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00				
6.	Trench Resurfacing	534	LF	\$50.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 68.43	\$ 36,541.62				
7.	Sewer Service Connection	16	EA	\$540.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 7,760.00				
8.	Concrete Valley Gutter	40	SF	\$45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 63.78	\$ 2,551.20				
9.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00				
10.	Striping & Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,360.00				
				Subtotal:	\$ 111,240.00	Subtotal:	\$ 137,735.22				
<u>San Gabriel Avenue Sewer</u>											
11.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00				
12.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00				
13.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 1,465.00				
14.	8" PVC Sewer Main	303	LF	\$89.00	\$ 26,967.00	\$ 98.64	\$ 29,887.92				
15.	Sewer Manhole Modification	2	EA	\$7,600.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00				
16.	Trench Resurfacing	297	LF	\$50.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 68.43	\$ 20,323.71				
17.	Sewer Service Connection	5	EA	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 2,425.00				
18.	Concrete Valley Gutter	48	SF	\$45.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 63.78	\$ 3,061.44				
19.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00				
20.	Striping & Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 5,360.00				
				Subtotal:	\$ 80,177.00	Subtotal:	\$ 99,498.07				
<u>Homsy Avenue Sewer</u>											
21.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,600.83	\$ 13,600.83				
22.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00				
23.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 1,465.00				
24.	8" PVC Sewer Main	509	LF	\$60.00	\$ 30,540.00	\$ 60.35	\$ 30,718.15				
25.	Sewer Manhole Modification	2	EA	\$7,600.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00				
26.	Trench Resurfacing	503	LF	\$50.00	\$ 25,150.00	\$ 68.43	\$ 34,420.29				
27.	Sewer Service Connection	14	EA	\$500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 6,790.00				
28.	Concrete Valley Gutter	48	SF	\$45.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 63.78	\$ 3,061.44				
29.	Worker Protection from Caving Ground	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00				
				Subtotal:	\$ 95,550.00	Subtotal:	\$ 112,030.71				
				<b>Total Base Amount \$</b>	<b>286,967.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>349,264.00</b>				